Flowmon
Probe
Specification
MODELS LIST
© 2024 Progress. All Rights Reserved.  2
Valid from April 1, 2024
Flowmon Probe
Flowmon Probe is a high-performance appliance that monitors network traffic and generate IP

P/N
1
Model
Performance
Per Port
2
Performance
Per Appliance
2 Monitoring Port
Flow
Cache
3 RAID Disk Type CPU
4
RAM Remote
Control
IFP-1000-CU Flowmon Probe 1000 1.48 Mpps 1.48 Mpps 1 x 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet 0.5 M - 1 x SATA 8 32 GB Express
IFP-2000-CU Flowmon Probe 2000 1.48 Mpps 2.96 Mpps 2 x 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet 0.5 M - 1 x SATA 8 32 GB Express
IFP-4000-CU Flowmon Probe 4000 1.48 Mpps 3 Mpps 4 x 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet 0.5 M - 1 x SATA  8 32 GB Express
IFP-4000-SFP Flowmon Probe 4000 SFP 1.48 Mpps 3 Mpps 4 x 1 Gbps Ethernet 0.5 M - 1 x SATA  8 32 GB Express
IFP-10000-SFP+ Flowmon Probe 10000 SFP+ 1.5 Mpps 1.5 Mpps 1 x 10 Gbps Ethernet 4 M - 1 x SATA  12 64 GB Enterprise
IFP-20000-SFP+ Flowmon Probe 20000 SFP+ 1.5 Mpps 3 Mpps 2 x 10 Gbps Ethernet 4 M - 1 x SATA  12 64 GB Enterprise
IFP-40000-SFP+ Flowmon Probe 40000 SFP+ 5 Mpps 20 Mpps 4 x 10 Gbps Ethernet 4 M RAID1 2 x SATA 48 64 GB Enterprise
IFP-4000PRO-CU Flowmon Probe 4000 Pro 1.48 Mpps 3 Mpps 4 x 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet 0.5 M RAID1 2 x SATA  8 32 GB Enterprise
IFP-4000PRO-SFP Flowmon Probe 4000 Pro SFP 1.48 Mpps 3 Mpps 4 x 1 Gbps Ethernet 0.5 M RAID1 2 x SATA 8 32 GB Enterprise
IFP-20000PRO-SFP+ Flowmon Probe 20000 Pro SFP+ 14.8 Mpps 29.6 Mpps 2 x 10 Gbps Ethernet 4 M RAID1 2 x SATA  48 128 GB Enterprise
IFP-40000PRO-SFP+ Flowmon Probe 40000 Pro SFP+ 14.8 Mpps 59.2 Mpps 4 x 10 Gbps Ethernet 4 M RAID1 2 x SATA 48 128 GB Enterprise
IFP-200000PRO-QSFP28 Flowmon Probe 200000 Pro QSFP28 100 Mpps
5
150 Mpps
5
2 x 40/100 Gbps Ethernet 32 M RAID1 2 x SATA 40

Performance
Per Port
1
Performance
Per Appliance
1
Monitoring
Interfaces
Flow
Cache
2
VMware
ESXi
Microsoft
Hyper-V KVM Minimum Configuration3
IFP-1000-VA Flowmon Probe 1000 VA Up to 0.3 Mpps Up to 0.3 Mpps 1 x 1 Gbps Ethernet 0.5 M
5.5 and later 2012 R2 and
higher
KVM 3.10.0
and higher
QEMU 1.5.3
and higher
libvirt 4.5.0
and higher
4 CPU cores, 8 GB RAM, min. 25 GB HDD
IFP-2000-VA Flowmon Probe 2000 VA Up to 0.3 Mpps Up to 0.6 Mpps 2 x 1 Gbps Ethernet 0.5 M 4 CPU cores, 8 GB RAM, min. 25 GB HDD
IFP-4000-VA Flowmon Probe 4000 VA Up to 0.3 Mpps Up to 1.2 Mpps 4 x 1 Gbps Ethernet 0.5 M 6 CPU cores, 8 GB RAM, min. 25 GB HDD
IFP-6000-VA Flowmon Probe 6000 VA Up to 0.3 Mpps Up to 1.8 Mpps 6 x 1 Gbps Ethernet 0.5 M 6 CPU cores, 8 GB RAM, min. 25 GB HDD
IFP-10000-VA Flowmon Probe 10000 VA Up to 0.7 Mpps Up to 0.7 Mpps 1 x 10 Gbps Ethernet 4 M 8 CPU cores, 8 GB RAM, min. 25 GB HDD
IFP-20000-VA Flowmon Probe 20000 VA Up to 0.7 Mpps Up to 1.4 Mpps 2 x 10 Gbps Ethernet 4 M 8 CPU cores, 8 GB RAM, min. 25 GB HDD
Virtual Appliances
1
Performance is measured in our test environment using the smallest supported packet size of 64 bytes. Flowmon Probe is configured without any optional L2/L3/L4/L7 protocol analysis, tunnel decapsulation or
additionally installed packages. In virtual environments, the performance depends on allocated resources, overall system load, and environment of deployment. There are several other factors that may affect your